FTP Guide - Appendix F
Receiving Report Update – Pack/RFID and
Transportation Information
Prepared For:
Defense Logistics Agency
Effective as of version 6.11.0.
This guide remains valid until modified.
This page intentionally left blank.

AN
3 Transportation Method/Type 1/1 O Please refer to the Transportation
Method/Type Code Table
maintained under the “Lookup” tab.
“Transportation Method/Type”
alpha codes must be capitalized.
ID
4 Bill of Lading Type Indicator N/A N/A Not used.
(Use Line Number 4C to enter Bill
of Lading Type.)
N/A
5 Serial Shipping Container
Code
18/18 O  N
6 Transportation Later
Indicator
N/A N/A Not used.
Enter ‘Y’ to indicate Transportation
Data will be submitted later.  Y, N,
or blank are allowed.
N/A
Samples:
4*^TCN041212347861R5^^^104236791753187412^
FTP Guide Appendix F Version 6.10.0
16
1.11 Transportation Leg & Bill of Lading (Line Number 4C)
NOTE:  There may be one instance of the Transportation Leg per transaction.
When submitting a Transportation Update, Transportation data submitted, including
blank fields, will replace any previously submitted Transportation data.  This includes
updating, deleting, or adding Transportation data via the update transaction.
Field Description Min/
Max
PACK/RFID
Transportation
Data
Notes Type
1 Transportation Leg 1/1 C If Secondary Tracking Number
(Line 4D, Field 1) is entered,
then this Field is mandatory. If
Standard Carrier Alpha Code
(Line 4C, Field 2) is entered,
then this Field is mandatory. If
Bill of Lading (Line 4C, Field 3) is
entered, then this Field is
mandatory.
Enter “1” for WAWF.
N
2 Standard Carrier Alpha Code 2/4 O This is a code that identifies the
actual carrier/transportation
company.
AN
3 Bill of Lading 1/30 O Bill of Lading Number AN
4 Bill of Lading Type 1/1 O Valid values are “C” for
Commercial Bill of Lading, “G” for
Government Bill of Lading, or
Blank. Default is “C”.
ID
Samples:
4C*1^^^^ (If this sample applies, then Line 4D must be used)
4C*1^USPS^BOL0891243^C^ (Transportation Leg, SCAC, Bill of Lading (BOL) and BOL
Type)
4C*1^USPS^BOL0891243^^ (Transportation Leg, SCAC and Bill of Lading)
4C*1^^BOL891243^G^ (Bill of Lading and Bill of Lading Type)
FTP Guide Appendix F Version 6.10.0
17
1.12 Secondary Tracking Number Type Indicator (Line Number 4D)
NOTE:  There may be one or two instances of this Line Number per transaction.
When submitting a Transportation Update, Transportation data submitted, including